

26950 PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE

04-27-2001

)RDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

To the Commissioner of Patents a	and Traceman Please record the attache	ed original documents or copy thereof.		
Submission Type	11901	Conveyance Type		
X New	· (4.11.0)	■ Assignment	☐ Security Agreer	
Resubmission (Non- Document ID#		□ License	☐ Change of Nam	
Correction of PTO E Reel Fra Corrective Documer Reel Fra	irror ame	****	□ Other overnment vernment Agencies Only) Secret File	
Conveying Party(ies)		Mark if additional name	es of conveying parties at	
Name:	InteleDatics, Inc.	Execution Date:	03302001	
Name:		Execution Date:	Execution Date:	
Bassining Borts			74489	
Receiving Party		Mark if additional nar		
		Mark if additional nar	nes of receiving parties at	
If document to be appointment of a domestic	representative is attached. (De	Mark if additional nar	nes of receiving parties at	
If document to be		Mark if additional nar the receiving party is not domicile signation must be a separate doc	nes of receiving parties at	
If document to be appointment of a domestic	representative is attached. (De	Mark if additional nar the receiving party is not domicile signation must be a separate doc	nes of receiving parties at	
If document to be appointment of a domestic Name: Address:	representative is attached. (De ISOVAC Products LLC An Illinois limited liability 8501 Clynderven Road Burr Ridge, IL 60521	Mark if additional nar the receiving party is not domicile signation must be a separate dod y company	nes of receiving parties at ed in the United States, ar cument from Assignment.)	
If document to be appointment of a domestic Name: Address: Domestic Representative	representative is attached. (De ISOVAC Products LLC An Illinois limited liability 8501 Clynderven Road Burr Ridge, IL 60521	Mark if additional nar the receiving party is not domicile signation must be a separate dod y company	nes of receiving parties at	
If document to be appointment of a domestic Name: Address: Domestic Representative Name:	representative is attached. (De ISOVAC Products LLC An Illinois limited liability 8501 Clynderven Road Burr Ridge, IL 60521	Mark if additional nar the receiving party is not domicile signation must be a separate dod y company	nes of receiving parties at ed in the United States, ar cument from Assignment.)	
If document to be appointment of a domestic Name: Address: Domestic Representative	ISOVAC Products LLC An Illinois limited liability 8501 Clynderven Road Burr Ridge, IL 60521	Mark if additional nar the receiving party is not domicile signation must be a separate dod y company	nes of receiving parties a ed in the United States, a cument from Assignment	

PATENT REEL: 011718 FRAME: 0072

PAGE 2

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				
orrespondence Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 312.554.3300				
ame: Daniel N. Christus Wallenstein & Wagner, Ltd. 311 South Wacker Drive 53rd Floor Chicago, Illinois 60606-6630				
ages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document, including any attachments One (1)				
pplication Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached.				
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property.)				
Patent Application No.: 09354489 Filed: 07161999				
this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was signed by ne first named executing inventor.				
atent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)				
nter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.				
umber of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved: One (1)				
ee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 C.F.R. 3.41): \$40				
lethod of Payment: X Enclosed Deposit Account				
eposit Account Number:				
Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)				
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No				
tatement and Signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
Daniel N. Christus Registration No. 29,626 April 16, 2001 ame and Registration No. of Person Signing Signature Date April 16, 2001 Date				

PATENT REEL: 011718 FRAME: 0073



Attorney Docket No. 4522 P 002 /118643

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **InteleDatics**, **Inc.**, of 8501 Clynderven Road, Burr Ridge, Illinois 60521, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in the following United States Patent Application, and the invention covered thereby:

Application No. Title Filed

09/354,489 Isolation Apparatus July 16, 1999

WHEREAS, **ISOVAC Products LLC**, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Illinois, having its principal office and place of business at 8501 Clynderven Road, Burr Ridge, Illinois 60521, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to said application for Letters Patent.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged. InteleDatics, Inc. has sold, assigned, transferred and set over unto said ISOVAC Products LLC, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to said invention, and in and to the above-identified application for Letters Patent, together with all claims for damages by reason of infringement of any Letters Patent issuing from the application with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and for the use of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

InteleDatics, Inc.

Date: 3/30/01

RECORDED: 04/19/2001

Joseph I Petrovic

Joseph J. Petrovic

President

PATENT REEL: 011718 FRAME: 0074